Colorado Interstate Gas Company,L.L.C (CIG)
Proposed Maintenance and Construction Outage Impact Summary

This document lists proposed outages for major maintenance and construction that are being planned on CIG’s system for the next 12 to 15 months. The purpose of this
posting is to inform customers of proposed outages that will affect throughput on CIG’s system. All dates are tentative and subject to change. Consistent with prudent
Operations, dates may change based on a number of factors including, but not limited to, weather, contractor or material availability, changing business conditions,
minimizing adverse impact to shippers, or to coordinate with outages on interconnecting pipelines. Comments regarding alternate dates are welcome. Generally, this
proposed outage schedule will be updated monthly and may be updated more often, if warranted. Please refer to the revision date to differentiate the schedules.

This document is not intended to be an official notice of the outage. When outages are scheduled, they will be included in the monthly maintenance report and posted on
CIG’s Electronic Bulletin Board (EBB) under Planned Service Outage as well as a Critical Notice, both located in the Notices section of the Informational Postings tab on
CIG’s EBB. Shippers should refer to this report for current outages. CIG’s EBB Home Page will also have information and links to access the information.

This schedule does not include outages associated with a declared Force Majeure event. A Force Majeure event will be communicated through a Critical Notice in the
Notice section of the Informational Postings tab on CIG’s EBB in addition to updated information in the monthly maintenance notice mentioned above.

Colorado Interstate
Gas Compary, L.L.C.

a Kinder Mofgan cormpany

Revised: 2/3/2026 Questions? Call Hayden Garfield 719-726-5311

MMcf/d

Mocane unit maintenance and Unit Shutdown checks reduction

2/2/2026 3/20/2026 MOCANE 1,2,3,4 . . 895002
dependent on unit unavailable

2/10/2026 2/13/2026 KIT CARSON 2A Line 2A Pigging Operations Kit Carson to Lakin 100 278

2/17/2026 2/18/2026 KIT CARSON 2A Line 2A Pigging Operations Kit Carson to Lakin 100 278

2/19/2026 2/20/2026 KIT CARSON 2A Line 2A Pigging Operations Kit Carson to Lakin 100 278

3/4/2026 3/4/2026 GRANDJUNCTION 0182A Line 182A Pigging Operations Greasewood to Rifle 122

3/4/2026 3/4/2026 KEYES STA Keyes Station DOT/ESD test 110 292

3/11/2026 3/11/2026 MORTON STA Morton Station DOT/ESD test 101 286

Flank Storage - Spring BHP Survey Spring Morrow Field no

3/17/2026 3/24/2026 = FLANK STORAGE MORROW FLD LY . 800715
injection or withdrawal.

3/18/2026 3/18/2026 WATKINS PL 5A Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins 148 218

3/24/2026 3/24/2026 WATKINS PL 5A Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins 148 218

3/25/2026 3/25/2026 WATKINS PL 5A Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins 148 218

3/25/2026 3/25/2026  GRANDJUNCTION 182A Line 182A Pigging Operations Greasewood to Rifle 122

3/25/2026  4/1/2026  FLANK STORAGE = CHEROKEE FLD ' '@nk Storage - Spring BHP Survey Spring Cherokee Field no 800715
injection or withdrawal.

3/26/2026 3/26/2026 WATKINS PL 5A Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins 148 218
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4/8/2026
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4/30/2026
5/7/2026
5/12/2026
5/14/2026

5/14/2026

5/19/2026
5/19/2026
5/27/2026

5/27/2026

6/1/2026

6/4/2026

6/10/2026
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7/2/2026
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7/15/2026
7/21/2026
7/21/2026
7/21/2026
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4/7/2026
4/7/2026
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4/8/2026
4/8/2026
4/9/2026

4/22/2026
4/23/2026
4/30/2026

4/30/2026
5/7/2026
5/12/2026
5/14/2026

5/21/2026

5/19/2026
5/21/2026
5/27/2026

6/3/2026

6/12/2026

6/30/2026

6/10/2026
6/17/2026
6/24/2026
6/30/2026
7/2/2026
7/8/2026
7/15/2026
7/21/2026
7/21/2026
7/22/2026
7/22/2026
7/23/2026
7/24/2026
7/30/2026
8/6/2026
8/27/2026

9/22/2026

DEVINE DIST
LOST CABIN

FORT MORGAN

DEVINE DIST
LOST CABIN
DEVINE DIST

LATIGO
WATKINS PL
TOTEM STORAGE

WATKINS PL
WATKINS PL
WATKINS PL
WATKINS PL

BOEHM STORAGE

KING
RAWLINS
OREGON BASIN

YOUNG

GRANDJUNCTION

YOUNG

WATKINS PL
CHEYENNE
CHEYENNE
WATKINS PL
WATKINS PL
MOCANE
TABLE ROCK
MORTON
ELK BASIN
WAMSUTTER
ELK BASIN
MORTON
MORTON
WATKINS PL
WATKINS PL
GREASEWOOD

FLANK STORAGE

18A/24B
STA

STA

18A/24B
2
18A/24B

STA
253A
STA

253A
2A
2A
2A

STA

STA
L70A&B
STA

STA

155A

STA

2B
250A
250A
2B
2B
STA
STA
12A
STA
STA
12
12A
12A
252A
252A
STA

CHEROKEE FLD

Line 24B Pigging Operations MLV 1 to MLV 3
Lost Cabin Station DOT/ESD Test

Fort Morgan Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or

withdrawal.
Line 24B Pigging Operations MLV 1 to MLV 3
Lost Cabin unit shut down checks
Line 24B Pigging Operations MLV 1 to MLV 3

Latigo Storage - Spring BHP Survey Spring no injection or

withdrawal.

Line 253A Pigging Operations Watkins to Derby Lake
Totem Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

Line 253A Pigging Operations Watkins to Derby Lake

Line 2A Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver
Line 2A pigging operations. Watkins to East Denver.
Line 2A Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver

Boehm Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

King Station DOT/ESD Test
Rawlins Station DOT/ESD Test
Oregon Station DOT/ESD Test

Young Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

Line 155A Greasewood to MLV 7 pipeline maintenance
Receipts and Deliveries South will have to net to zero during

this maintenance.

Young Storage - Reservoir Extended Analysis no injection or

withdrawal available
Line 2B Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver
Line 250A Pigging Operations Cheyenne to MLV 6
Line 250A Pigging Operations Cheyenne to MLV 6
Line 2B Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver
Line 2B Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver
Mocane Station DOT/ESD Test
Table Rock Station DOT/ESD Test
12A - Pigging Operations Hooker to Forgan
Elk Basin Station DOT/ESD Test
Wamsutter Station DOT/ESD Test
Elk Basin Unit shut down checks
Line 12A Pigging Operations Hooker to Forgan
Line 12A Pigging Operations Hooker to Forgan
Line 252A Pigging Operations - Valve 1 to Tri-town
Line 252A Pigging Operations - Valve 1 to Tri-town
Greasewood Station DOT/ESD Test

Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Cherokee Field no injection or

withdrawal
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135
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21

660
660

38
14
271
117
155

271
271

40

209
150

800715

209
150
209

800715
254
800338

254
222
222
222

800715

100
132
144

800077

126

800077

222
178
178
222
222
895002
895008
286
142
110
142
286
286
246
246
124

800715



9/15/2026
9/23/2026

9/23/2026
9/24/2026
10/1/2026

10/12/2026

10/14/2026
10/27/2026
11/5/2026

9/22/2026 LATIGO
9/30/2026 = FLANK STORAGE

9/30/2026 FORT MORGAN
9/24/2026 BEAVER
10/8/2026 = TOTEM STORAGE

10/19/2026 BOEHM STORAGE

10/14/2026 CHEYENNE
11/3/2026 YOUNG
11/5/2026 KIT CARSON

STA
MORROW FLD

STA
STA
STA

STA

STA
STA
STA

Latigo Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal
Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Morrow Field no injection or
withdrawal
Fort Morgan Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or
withdrawal
Beaver Station Annual DOT/ESD Test 32
Totem Storage - Fall BHP Survey Fall no injection or
withdrawal

Boehm Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

Cheyenne Station Annual DOT/ESD Test 170
Young Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal
Kit Carson Station Annual DOT/ESD Test 36

800715
800715

800715
288
800338

800715

182
800077
262



