

Colorado Interstate Gas Company, L.L.C (CIG)

Proposed Maintenance and Construction Outage Impact Summary

This document lists proposed outages for major maintenance and construction that are being planned on CIG's system for the next 12 to 15 months. The purpose of this posting is to inform customers of proposed outages that will affect throughput on CIG's system. All dates are tentative and subject to change. Consistent with prudent Operations, dates may change based on a number of factors including, but not limited to, weather, contractor or material availability, changing business conditions, minimizing adverse impact to shippers, or to coordinate with outages on interconnecting pipelines. Comments regarding alternate dates are welcome. Generally, this proposed outage schedule will be updated monthly and may be updated more often, if warranted. Please refer to the revision date to differentiate the schedules.

This document is not intended to be an official notice of the outage. When outages are scheduled, they will be included in the monthly maintenance report and posted on CIG's Electronic Bulletin Board (EBB) under Planned Service Outage as well as a Critical Notice, both located in the Notices section of the Informational Postings tab on CIG's EBB. Shippers should refer to this report for current outages. CIG's EBB Home Page will also have information and links to access the information.

This schedule does not include outages associated with a declared Force Majeure event. A Force Majeure event will be communicated through a Critical Notice in the Notice section of the Informational Postings tab on CIG's EBB in addition to updated information in the monthly maintenance notice mentioned above.



Revised: 2/3/2026

Questions? Call Hayden Garfield 719-726-5311

Start Date	End Date	Location	Unit	Maintenance Activity	Reduction in MMcf/d	Segment
2/2/2026	3/20/2026	MOCANE	1,2,3,4	Mocane unit maintenance and Unit Shutdown checks reduction dependent on unit unavailable		895002
2/10/2026	2/13/2026	KIT CARSON	2A	Line 2A Pigging Operations Kit Carson to Lakin	100	278
2/17/2026	2/18/2026	KIT CARSON	2A	Line 2A Pigging Operations Kit Carson to Lakin	100	278
2/19/2026	2/20/2026	KIT CARSON	2A	Line 2A Pigging Operations Kit Carson to Lakin	100	278
3/4/2026	3/4/2026	GRANDJUNCTION	0182A	Line 182A Pigging Operations Greasewood to Rifle		122
3/4/2026	3/4/2026	KEYES	STA	Keyes Station DOT/ESD test	110	292
3/11/2026	3/11/2026	MORTON	STA	Morton Station DOT/ESD test	101	286
3/17/2026	3/24/2026	FLANK STORAGE	MORROW FLD	Flank Storage - Spring BHP Survey Spring Morrow Field no injection or withdrawal.		800715
3/18/2026	3/18/2026	WATKINS PL	5A	Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins	148	218
3/24/2026	3/24/2026	WATKINS PL	5A	Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins	148	218
3/25/2026	3/25/2026	WATKINS PL	5A	Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins	148	218
3/25/2026	3/25/2026	GRANDJUNCTION	182A	Line 182A Pigging Operations Greasewood to Rifle		122
3/25/2026	4/1/2026	FLANK STORAGE	CHEROKEE FLD	Flank Storage - Spring BHP Survey Spring Cherokee Field no injection or withdrawal.		800715
3/26/2026	3/26/2026	WATKINS PL	5A	Line 5A pigging operations Cheyenne to Watkins	148	218

4/7/2026	4/7/2026	DEVINE DIST	18A/24B	Line 24B Pigging Operations MLV 1 to MLV 3		209
4/7/2026	4/7/2026	LOST CABIN	STA	Lost Cabin Station DOT/ESD Test	17	150
4/7/2026	4/14/2026	FORT MORGAN	STA	Fort Morgan Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal.		800715
4/8/2026	4/8/2026	DEVINE DIST	18A/24B	Line 24B Pigging Operations MLV 1 to MLV 3		209
4/8/2026	4/8/2026	LOST CABIN	2	Lost Cabin unit shut down checks	17	150
4/9/2026	4/9/2026	DEVINE DIST	18A/24B	Line 24B Pigging Operations MLV 1 to MLV 3		209
4/15/2026	4/22/2026	LATIGO	STA	Latigo Storage - Spring BHP Survey Spring no injection or withdrawal.		800715
4/23/2026	4/23/2026	WATKINS PL	253A	Line 253A Pigging Operations Watkins to Derby Lake		254
4/23/2026	4/30/2026	TOTEM STORAGE	STA	Totem Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		800338
4/30/2026	4/30/2026	WATKINS PL	253A	Line 253A Pigging Operations Watkins to Derby Lake		254
5/7/2026	5/7/2026	WATKINS PL	2A	Line 2A Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver		222
5/12/2026	5/12/2026	WATKINS PL	2A	Line 2A pigging operations. Watkins to East Denver.		222
5/14/2026	5/14/2026	WATKINS PL	2A	Line 2A Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver		222
5/14/2026	5/21/2026	BOEHM STORAGE	STA	Boehm Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		800715
5/19/2026	5/19/2026	KING	STA	King Station DOT/ESD Test	135	100
5/19/2026	5/21/2026	RAWLINS	L 70 A & B	Rawlins Station DOT/ESD Test	130	132
5/27/2026	5/27/2026	OREGON BASIN	STA	Oregon Station DOT/ESD Test	21	144
5/27/2026	6/3/2026	YOUNG	STA	Young Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		800077
6/1/2026	6/12/2026	GRANDJUNCTION	155A	Line 155A Greasewood to MLV 7 pipeline maintenance Receipts and Deliveries South will have to net to zero during this maintenance.	10	126
6/4/2026	6/30/2026	YOUNG	STA	Young Storage - Reservoir Extended Analysis no injection or withdrawal available		800077
6/10/2026	6/10/2026	WATKINS PL	2B	Line 2B Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver		222
6/17/2026	6/17/2026	CHEYENNE	250A	Line 250A Pigging Operations Cheyenne to MLV 6	660	178
6/24/2026	6/24/2026	CHEYENNE	250A	Line 250A Pigging Operations Cheyenne to MLV 6	660	178
6/30/2026	6/30/2026	WATKINS PL	2B	Line 2B Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver		222
7/2/2026	7/2/2026	WATKINS PL	2B	Line 2B Pigging Operations Watkins to East Denver		222
7/8/2026	7/8/2026	MOCANE	STA	Mocane Station DOT/ESD Test	38	895002
7/15/2026	7/15/2026	TABLE ROCK	STA	Table Rock Station DOT/ESD Test	14	895008
7/21/2026	7/21/2026	MORTON	12A	12A - Pigging Operations Hooker to Forgan	271	286
7/21/2026	7/21/2026	ELK BASIN	STA	Elk Basin Station DOT/ESD Test	117	142
7/21/2026	7/22/2026	WAMSUTTER	STA	Wamsutter Station DOT/ESD Test	155	110
7/22/2026	7/22/2026	ELK BASIN	12	Elk Basin Unit shut down checks	5	142
7/23/2026	7/23/2026	MORTON	12A	Line 12A Pigging Operations Hooker to Forgan	271	286
7/24/2026	7/24/2026	MORTON	12A	Line 12A Pigging Operations Hooker to Forgan	271	286
7/30/2026	7/30/2026	WATKINS PL	252A	Line 252A Pigging Operations - Valve 1 to Tri-town		246
8/6/2026	8/6/2026	WATKINS PL	252A	Line 252A Pigging Operations - Valve 1 to Tri-town		246
8/26/2026	8/27/2026	GREASEWOOD	STA	Greasewood Station DOT/ESD Test	40	124
9/15/2026	9/22/2026	FLANK STORAGE	CHEROKEE FLD	Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Cherokee Field no injection or withdrawal		800715

9/15/2026	9/22/2026	LATIGO	STA	Latigo Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		800715
9/23/2026	9/30/2026	FLANK STORAGE	MORROW FLD	Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Morrow Field no injection or withdrawal		800715
9/23/2026	9/30/2026	FORT MORGAN	STA	Fort Morgan Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		800715
9/24/2026	9/24/2026	BEAVER	STA	Beaver Station Annual DOT/ESD Test	32	288
10/1/2026	10/8/2026	TOTEM STORAGE	STA	Totem Storage - Fall BHP Survey Fall no injection or withdrawal		800338
10/12/2026	10/19/2026	BOEHM STORAGE	STA	Boehm Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		800715
10/14/2026	10/14/2026	CHEYENNE	STA	Cheyenne Station Annual DOT/ESD Test	170	182
10/27/2026	11/3/2026	YOUNG	STA	Young Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		800077
11/5/2026	11/5/2026	KIT CARSON	STA	Kit Carson Station Annual DOT/ESD Test	36	262